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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

City Development - City Planning
PLANNING SERVICES

Extension of Time Requests

Extension of Time Request - For all permits other than Multi Dwelling Permits 
for more than two dwellings 

Per Request $200.00 $220.00 $20.00 Y

Extension of Time Request - For Multi Dwelling Permits of more than two 
dwellings 

Per Request $500.00 $550.00 $50.00 Y

Bonds (Refundable)

Works Bond Per Request
200% of the 

estimated cost of 
works

200% of the 
estimated cost of 

works
$0.00 N

Landscaping Bond Per Request $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 N

Fee to process Bond for uncompleted works Per Request $280.00 $290.00 $10.00 Y

Fee to provide a quote for a Bond for uncompleted works Per Request New Fee $100.00 $100.00 Y

Application Advertising

 - Public Notice sign for displaying on site Per Site $36.00 $38.00 $2.00 Y

 - Mail notices up to 10 inclusively Flat Rate $156.00 $160.00 $4.00 Y

 - Each additional mail notices between 11 and 50 for mail notices up to 10 is to 
be added on plus each additional mail notice charge).

Per Additional 
Notice

$14.00 $15.00 $1.00 Y

 - Mail notices between 51 and 100 inclusively Flat Rate $725.00 $750.00 $25.00 Y

 - Mail notices between 101 and 200 inclusively Flat Rate $850.00 $875.00 $25.00 Y

 - Mail notices greater than 200 Flat Rate $1,090.00 $1,125.00 $35.00 Y

 - Standard letter request for planning information Flat Rate $65.00 $67.00 $2.00 Y

Planning (Miscellaneous)

Arborist Advice - tree removal Per Advice $130.00 $135.00 $5.00 Y

Arborist Advice - tree pruning Per Advice $65.00 $67.00 $2.00 Y

Planning File Recall (Residential) Per Request $120.00 $124.00 $4.00 Y

Planning File Recall (Industrial / Commercial) Per Request $190.00 $195.00 $5.00 Y

Refund Request Per Request $91.00 Cost of Service $0.00 Y

Planning Historical Searches Residential (Provision of Permit Details where 
there are 5 or more building permits that apply to the site)

Per Request $60.00 $62.00 $2.00 Y

Planning Historical Searches Commercial (Provision of Permit Details where 
there are 5 or more building permits that apply to the site)

Per request $150.00 $155.00 $5.00 Y

Net Gain Fee Per Plant $30.00 $31.00 $1.00 Y

Dishonoured  Cheque Fee Per Cheque $27.00 $28.00 $1.00 Y

BUILDING SERVICES

Domestic Permits

Single Dwellings # Per Permit

Value/150 or 
minimum fee of 

$1160.00

Value/100 or 
minimum fee of 

$2000.00
$0.00 Y

Multi Dwelling applications (Class 1) # Per Permit

Value/100 or 
minimum fee of 

$2200.00

Value/100 or 
minimum fee of 

$3000.00
$0.00 Y

Dwellings Additions (including Dependant Relative Units) # Per Permit
Value/150 or 

minimum fee of 
$1000.00

Value/100 or 
minimum fee of 

$1100.00
$0.00 Y

Variation Permits / Renewals # Per Permit $240.00 $248.00 $8.00 Y

Signs, Aerials, Retaining Walls etc # Per Permit $480.00 $495.00 $15.00 Y

Sheds, Carports, (non brick) Garages, Verandas, decks,  Above Ground 
Swimming Pools etc. #

Per Permit $600.00 $620.00 $20.00 Y

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

The Building Services fees provide for the assessment, administration and inspection works necessary for the issue of Building Permits and other miscellaneous site 
inspections.  Most Building Surveying and Permit services are open to market competition (hence GST applies to these), and the fees should be varied on a commercial 
basis.

The Planning and Subdivision fees indicated below are for the processing and administration of development applications. Most of these fees are prescribed by State 
Regulations. Only those that are at the discretion on Council are indicated below.  
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

In ground Swimming Pools and Brick Garages # Per Permit $725.00 $750.00 $25.00 Y

Minor Works # Per Permit $360.00 $370.00 $10.00 Y

Demolitions # Per Permit $650.00 $670.00 $20.00 Y

Variation to Hoarding Consent # Per request $75.00 $77.00 $2.00 N

Industrial / Commercial Permits

Minor works up to $10,000 # Per Permit $400.00 $410.00 $10.00 Y

Minor works $10,000 to $30,000 # Per Permit $1,000.00 $1,030.00 $30.00 Y

Fit out Permits Per Permit $1,000.00 $1,030.00 $30.00 Y

Classes 2 - 9 (up to $10,000) # Per Permit $400.00 $410.00 $10.00 Y

Classes 2 - 9 ($10,000 - $50,000) # Per Permit $1,500.00 $1,550.00 $50.00 Y

Classes 2 - 9 (above $50,000) # Per Permit

(Cost/2000 + 
square root of 
cost) * 4.5 or 

minimum fee of 
$2000

(Cost/2000 + 
square root of 
cost) * 4.5 or 

minimum fee of 
$2100

$0.00 Y

Building (Miscellaneous)

Building over easements.  Building over public space, and other Council 
approvals. *

Per request $244.00 $250.00 $6.00 N

Extension of Time Request for existing Building Permit - 12 Months * Per Request $145.00 $150.00 $5.00 Y

Sundry Additional Inspection (In Area) * Per Inspection $165.00 $170.00 $5.00 Y

Building File Recall Residential Per Permit $150.00 $155.00 $5.00 Y

Building File Recall Industrial/Commercial Per Permit $215.00 $220.00 $5.00 Y

Occupancy Permit - Public Entertainment * Per Permit $480.00 $495.00 $15.00 Y

Occupancy Permit - Public Entertainment - 5 Year Permit * Per Permit $1,000.00 $1,030.00 $30.00 Y

Building Historical Searches Residential (Provision of Permit Details where there 
are 5 or more building permits that apply to the site)

Per Information $58.00 $60.00 $2.00 Y

Building Historical Searches Commercial (Provision of Permit Details where 
there are 5 or more building permits that apply to the site)

Per Information $150.00 $200.00 $50.00 Y

Refund Request Per Request $91.00 Variable $0.00 Y

Dishonoured Cheque Fee Flat Rate $27.00 $28.00 $1.00 Y

City Development - City Futures
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Advertising

Knox Business Life Advertising - Module 1 - 60mm x 62mm Per Module $289.00 $298.00 $9.00 Y

Knox Business Life Advertising - Module 2 - 125mm x 62mm Per Module $427.00 $440.00 $13.00 Y

Knox Business Life Advertising - Module 3 - 60mm x 130mm Per Module $427.00 $440.00 $13.00 Y

Knox Business Life Advertising - Module 4 - 60mm x 198mm Per Module $715.00 $736.00 $21.00 Y

Knox Business Life Advertising - Module 5 - 190mm x 62mm Per Module $715.00 $736.00 $21.00 Y

Knox Business Life Advertising - Module 6 - 264mm x 60mm Per Module $853.00 $879.00 $26.00 Y

Knox Business Life Advertising - Module 7 - 190mm x 132mm Per Module $1,141.00 $1,175.00 $34.00 Y

Knox Business Life Advertising - Module 8 - 190mm x 264mm Per Module $1,721.00 $1,772.00 $51.00 Y

Knox Business Life Advertising - Inserts (roll-folded to DL size) Per Insert $573.00 $590.00 $17.00 Y

Business Development Seminars, Workshops and Events

SBV (Small Business Victoria) Supported Seminars - 2 hrs Per Session $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 Y

SBV Supported Workshops - 3 to 3.5 hrs Per Session $30.00 $30.00 $0.00 Y

SBV Support Business Programs - generally includes one hour meeting with the 
business coach, two workshops, business coach spends four hours in each 
business - valued at over $2,000, subsidised by Victorian Government.

Per Session $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 Y

Australian Taxation Office Events (no charge) No Charge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N

City Development - City Safety & Health
TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT, ANIMAL CONTROL & LOCAL LAWS

# Fees may be varied by up to 20% by either the Manager City Planning or Co-ordinator Building Services.

* Non Statutory Fees may be varied by up to 20% by either the Manager City Planning or Co-ordinator Building Services.
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Charge
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GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
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Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 
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$
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GST 
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10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Permit (including Application) Fees

More than 2 dogs 

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

More than 2 cats

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

More than 25 small birds

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

More than 5 large birds

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

More than 5 reptiles or rodents

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

More than 5 poultry

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

Permit (other) - i.e. any other permit triggered by the Local Law.

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

To live in a caravan (on public or private property)

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Per Permit $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

Display or sell goods or services on public land

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Permit fee for single day use Charge $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

Permit fee for period greater than 1 day Per Permit $71.00 $365.00 $154.00 N

Fitness Groups - Seasonal Permit (Max. 10 sessions) - on public land not 
managed by Council's Leisure Services

6 Monthly $321.00 $692.00 $371.00 Y

To place tables and chairs on footpath

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee - Per seated person Per Person $32.00 $33.00 $1.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee - Each Table Per Table $24.00 $25.00 $1.00 N

Roadside Trading

Application Fee On Application New Fee $128.00 $128.00 N

Permit for one day only Per Application $181.00 $187.00 $6.00 N

Permit for 2-7 days Per Application $362.00 $373.00 $11.00 N

Permit for up to one month Per Application $1,008.00 $1,038.00 $30.00 N

Place a Commercial Waste Bin

Application Fee On Application $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N

Place a clothing recycling bin on public land

Application Fee On Application $114.00 $128.00 $14.00 N
Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee - directly operated by fundraising organisation 

    
Per Bin $110.00 $115.00 $5.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee - Other Per Bin New Fee $230.00 $230.00 N

Rubbish Skip Accredited Supplier

Application Fee On Application New Fee $128.00 $128.00 N

Permit/ Renewal Fee - including up to 20 placements per annum On Application $748.00 $770.00 $22.00 Y

Permit/ Renewal Fee - placement of additional bin Per Bin New Fee $20.00 $20.00 Y

Permit/ Renewal Fee - Single Placement Per Bin $78.00 $80.00 $2.00 Y

To garage a long or heavy vehicle (in a residential area)

Fees relate to Council's General Provisions Local Law, Domestic Animals Act and Road Rules Victoria. 
Infringement fines are set in legislation. Permit application, Annual Renewal & Registration fees are at Council's discretion and have been calculated based on cost 
recovery. 
F   f  d i i i  f  h  b  d d
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Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Application Fee On Application $171.00 $176.00 $5.00 N

Permit Fee Annual $171.00 $176.00 $5.00 N

Keeping of more than 2 unregistered vehicles on private land

Application Fee On Application New Fee $128.00 $128.00 N

Permit Fee Per Permit Not Applicable $0.00 N

Fireworks on public land

Application Fee On Application New Fee $128.00 $128.00 N

Permit Fee Per Permit New Fee $73.00 $73.00 N

Fundraising

Application Fee On Application Not Applicable $0.00 N

Permit Fee Per Permit $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

Signage

To erect an "A" frame sign or other sign less than 600mm by 900mm in size 
(on Public Land)

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

Erect or place a  sign (up to 1800mm by 900mm in size) (on Public Land)

Application Fee On Application $124.00 $128.00 $4.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $119.00 $123.00 $4.00 N

Erect or place Large Sign (greater than 1800mm x 900mm) (on Public 
Land)

Application Fee On Application $171.00 $176.00 $5.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee Annual $171.00 $176.00 $5.00 N

Temporary signage in a public place

Application Fee On Application New Fee $128.00 $128.00 N

Permit Fee - up to 6 weeks Per Permit $71.00 $73.00 $2.00 N

Real Estate - Open for Inspection/ Auction signage (on Public Land) (per 
office location)

Application Fee On Application New Fee $128.00 $128.00 N

Permit/ Renewal Fee - Single Placement Per Permit New Fee $73.00 $73.00 N

Initial Permit/ Renewal Fee - Annual Permit Annual New Fee $480.00 $480.00 N

Real Estate - Advertising Board specifically for a property for lease/ sale 
(on Public Land) (per office location)

Application Fee On Application New Fee $128.00 $128.00 N

Permit Fee - up to 3 months Per Permit New Fee $73.00 $73.00 N

Burning Off Permits

Permit issued outside the bushfire management overlay area Per Permit $55.00 $57.00 $2.00 N

Permit issued within the bushfire management overlay area Per Permit No Charge No Charge No Charge N

Land Clearance

Land management fee (unsightly or hazardous properties) Charge $160.00 $165.00 $5.00 N

Parking Permits (Domestic)

Initial permit (up to 2 permits) No Charge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N

Third and subsequent permit Per Permit $42.00 $43.00 $1.00 N

Replacement (lost, stolen or changeover vehicle) Per Permit $21.00 $22.00 $1.00 N

Parking Permits (Commercial)

Operated by traders No Charge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Y

Operated by Council Per Permit $42.00 $43.00 $1.00 Y

Replacement (lost, stolen or changeover vehicle) Per Permit $21.00 $22.00 $1.00 Y

Registration Fees

The fee structure for animal registration renewals reflects Government fees associated with animal registrations of $2 per cat, $3.50 per dog and $10 per Domestic 
Animal Business.
Fees in this section have been rounded up or down consistent with Councils strategic approach to animal registrations within the Domestic Animal Management Plan. 



APPENDIX A     .    

Page 5

Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit
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 Proposed
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Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Category 1D - Dog that meets any one of the following: 
* Desexed; 
* over 10 years old; 
* registered and owner current member of an approved association; 
* kept for breeding at licensed premises; 
* kept for working stock.                                                                                                   
* undergone obedience training which complies with the regulations.

Annual $38.00 $42.00 $4.00 N

Category 1DP - Pensioner Concession Rebate for Category 1D (Dog Desexed - 
also over 10 years old, current member of an approved association, kept for 
breeding at licensed premises, kept for working stock)

Annual $19.00 $21.00 $2.00 N

Category 2DH - Dog Entire and Micro chipped - Only applies to current 
registrations and not new registrations.

Annual $54.00 $75.00 $21.00 N

Category 1J - Dog meets 3 categories (i.e. desexed, micro chipped, obedience 
trained, breeder etc) (registered pre 10 April 2016)

Annual $29.00 $30.00 $1.00 N

Category 2D - Dog Entire / Unsterilized Annual $162.00 $167.00 $5.00 N

Category 2R Declared Menacing Dog, Restricted Breed Dog, Declared 
Dangerous Dog (no Pensioner Concession Rebate applies)

Annual $273.00 $282.00 $9.00 N

Category DLP - Pensioner Concession Rebate for Category 2DH (Dog Entire and 
Microchipped) - Only applies to current registrations and not new registrations.

Annual $27.00 $28.00 $1.00 N

Category 1JP -  Pensioner Concession Rebate for Dog meets 3 categories (i.e. 
desexed, micro chipped, obedience trained, breeder etc) (registered pre 10 
April 2016)

Annual $14.50 $15.00 $0.50 N

Category 2DP - Pensioner Concession Rebate for Dog Entire/ Unsterilized Annual $81.00 $83.50 $2.50 N

Cat 1C - Cat that meets any one of the following: 
* desexed; 
* over 10 years old: 
* current member of an approved association; 
* kept for breeding at licensed premises.

Annual $38.00 $39.00 $1.00 N

Category 1CP - Pensioner Concession Rebate for Cat 1C - Cat Desexed (also over 
10 years old, current member of an approved association)

Annual $19.00 $19.50 $0.50 N

Category 2C - Cat unsterilized (exempt under the Domestic Animal Act from 
requirement to be desexed)

Annual $162.00 $167.00 $5.00 N

Category 2CP - Pensioner Concession Rebate for Cat 2C - Cat unsterilized 
(exempt under the Domestic Animal Act from requirement to be desexed)

Annual $81.00 $83.50 $2.50 N

Category 2CH - Cat Unsterilised and Micro chipped - Only applies to current 
registrations and not new registrations.

Annual $54.00 $75.00 $21.00 N

Registration incentive (dog)
First 

Registration Per 
Animal

$5.00 $5.00 $0.00 N

Registration incentive (cat)
First 

Registration Per 
Animal

$3.00 $3.00 $0.00 N

Late Registration fee Annual New Fee $10.00 $10.00 N

Late Registration fee - Pensioner Concession rebate Annual New Fee $5.00 $5.00 N

Accessing of Pet register information
Per entry 
inspected 

New Fee $10.00 $10.00 N

Domestic Animal Business Registration

Animal Business Registration Annual $207.00 $213.00 $6.00 N

Pound Release Fees

Release of domestic dog from pound (reclaim within 8 days) - unregistered Per Animal $250.00 $255.00 $5.00 N

Release of domestic dog from pound (reclaim within 8 days) - registered Per Animal $250.00 $235.00 ($15.00) N

Release of domestic cat from pound (reclaimed within 8 days) - unregistered Per Animal $130.00 $133.00 $3.00 N

Release of domestic cat from pound (reclaimed within 8 days) - registered Per Animal $130.00 $113.00 ($17.00) N

Per day sustenance fee (if held beyond the 8 days impounding fee period)
Per Animal Per 

Day
$30.00 $31.00 $1.00 N

Livestock

Impounding fees for large animal - horse, cow or similar Per Animal $311.00 $320.00 $9.00 N
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Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Impounding fees for sheep, goat, pig or similar sized animal Per Animal $207.00 $213.00 $6.00 N

Posting formal notice Per Notice $18.00 $18.50 $0.50 Y

Advertisement in newspaper (animal to be sold at auction after statutory 14 day 
impound period)

Per Advert $260.00 $268.00 $8.00 Y

Direction Notices Per Site $84.00 $86.50 $2.50 N

Offences under the General Provisions Local Laws

Release of Impounded goods

Large Sign (greater than 1800mm x 900mm) i.e. real estate board Per Sign $215.00 $222.00 $7.00 N

Medium sign (greater than 900mm or 600mm or less than 1800mm x 900mm) 
i.e. A-frame sign

Per Sign $145.00 $150.00 $5.00 N

Small sign (less than 900mm in height or 600mm in width) i.e. pointer board Per Sign $64.00 $66.00 $2.00 N

Shopping trolley Per Trolley $104.00 $107.00 $3.00 N

Skip bin / Bulk waste container / Shipping container / Clothing recycling bin Per Item $528.00 $544.00 $16.00 N

Other Items not mentioned above Per Item $158.00 $163.00 $5.00 Y

Impounded Vehicle Release

Impounded Vehicle Administration fee Per Vehicle $119.00 $246.00 $127.00 N

Towing fee for Car Per Vehicle $207.00 $426.00 $219.00 N

Towing fee for Truck Per Vehicle Actual costs +10% Actual costs +20% $0.00 N

Storage fee (up to 5 days) Per Vehicle $125.00 $258.00 $133.00 N

Day storage fee (day 6 onwards)
Per Vehicle Per 

Day
$21.00 $44.00 $23.00 N

Archived records retrieval fee Per Request New Fee $25.00 $25.00 N

HEALTH SERVICES
Public Health & Wellbeing Act Registration Fee

Skin Penetrators / Beauty Therapies - single operation Per Annum $135.00 $139.00 $4.00 N

Hairdressers / Skin Penetrators / Beauty Therapies - multiple operation Per Annum $182.00 $188.00 $6.00 N

One-off registration for Hairdressing business/ premise (unchanged proprietor) - 
single operation

One-off 
registration

New Fee $180.00 $180.00 N

Health Act Accommodation Registration Fees

Up to 20 residents Per Annum $303.00 $312.00 $9.00 N

21-40 residents Per Annum $469.00 $483.00 $14.00 N

More than 40 residents Per Annum $705.00 $726.00 $21.00 N

Residential Tenancies Act Fees

Caravan Park Transfer Fee Per Application $72.00 $74.00 $2.00 N

Food Act Registration Fees -Includes Food Act Legislative amendments. Registration Fees include registration and first follow up inspection.

Class 1A Hospitals Per Annum $518.00 $534.00 $16.00 N

Class 1A Additional Inspection Fee Per Inspection $182.00 $188.00 $6.00 N

Class 1B Aged Care Facilities, Child Care Centres, Meals on Wheels Per Annum $398.00 $410.00 $12.00 N

Class 1B Additional Inspection Fee Per Inspection $122.00 $126.00 $4.00 N

Class 2A Large Supermarkets - 3 plus departments Per Annum $1,679.00 $1,730.00 $51.00 N

Class 2A Additional Inspection Fee Per Inspection $242.00 $250.00 $8.00 N

Class 2B Minimarts, Bakery, Food Manufacturer small, Restaurant, Take Away 
Food Premises, Caterers, mobile and temporary premises. 
(50% discount for mobile food vans and temporary premises linked to a fixed 
premises located in the municipality of Knox).

Per Annum $518.00 $534.00 $16.00 N

Class 2B Additional Inspection Fee Per Inspection $182.00 $188.00 $6.00 N

Class 2CG Class 2  Community Group registration Per Annum New Fee $134.00 $134.00 N

Class 2HB Home Businesses Per Annum $371.00 $382.00 $11.00 N

Class 2HB Additional Fee Per Inspection $109.00 $112.00 $3.00 N

Class 2ES Supermarkets - 3 plus departments. That hold non standard FSP Per Annum $1,679.00 $1,430.00 ($249.00) N

Class 2ES Additional Inspection Fee Per Inspection $242.00 $250.00 $8.00 N

Class 2E Premises that hold non standard FSP's and are subject to
independent audit

Per Annum $518.00 $434.00 ($84.00) N

Class 2E Additional Inspection Fee Per Inspection $182.00 $188.00 $6.00 N

Fines and penalties applied under legislation are not reported in this document.
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10%
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Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Class 3S Large Supermarkets that sell potentially hazardous
pre-packed foods. e.g. ALDI

Per Annum
$945.00 $974.00 $29.00 N

Class 3S Additional Inspection Fee Per Inspection $174.00 $180.00 $6.00 N

Class 3 Accommodation Meals, Health Food Premises, Bar, Kiosks, Fruit and 
Vegetable Premises, Confectionary Packaging, Food Vehicles, Pre Packaged 
Food Premises (High Risk), Full Year Sporting Clubs, Mobile and Temporary 
Premises, Distributor, Importer, Winery, Warehouse. 
(50% discount for mobile food vans and temporary premises linked to a fixed 
premises located in the municipality of Knox)

Per Annum $289.00 $298.00 $9.00 N

Class 3 Additional Inspection Fee Per Inspection $109.00 $112.00 $3.00 N

Class 3CG Class 3  Community Group - single event registration Per Application New Fee $75.00 $75.00 N

Class 3CG Class 3  Community Group events - annual registration Per Annum New Fee $150.00 $150.00 N

Class 3 Club - Seasonal Sporting Club Per Annum $145.00 $150.00 $5.00 N

Class 3 Club Additional Inspection Fee Per Inspection $109.00 $112.00 $3.00 N

Late Payment Fee for Food Registration Renewals Per Annum
 25% of 

Registration fee 
25% of 

Registration fee
$0.00 N

Other Fees

Transfer of Health or Food Act registrations Per Request
 50% of Current 

Year registration 
fees 

50% of Current 
Year registration 

fees
$0.00 N

Solicitors Request ( 10 Working Day Turnaround) Per Request $200.00 $206.00 $6.00 Y

Solicitor's Request for a second and/or subsequent inspection Per Request $270.00 $280.00 $10.00 Y

Second and subsequent Solicitor Requests Per Request $89.00 $92.00 $3.00 Y

Pro Rata Refund of Registration Fees  Per Request $38.00 $39.00 $1.00 Y

Establishment Fee - Food Act Premises Per Request $275.00 $285.00 $10.00 Y

Establishment Fee - Businesses Registrable under Public Health and Wellbeing 
Act

Per Request $125.00 $130.00 $5.00 Y

Establishment Fee - Food Act Home Based Businesses and Mobile businesses Per Request $125.00 $130.00 $5.00 Y

Septic Tanks permit to install Per Request $417.00 $430.00 $13.00 N

Sharps disposal Levy
Per 5 litre 
Container

$14.50 $15.00 $0.50 N

Food laboratory sampling of second sample (failed) Per sample New Fee
Actual costs + 

$150 reinspection 
fee

$0.00 N

Archived records retrieval fee Per Request New Fee $25.00 $25.00 N

Vaccines Provided at Public Sessions

ADT ( Adult Diphtheria, Tetanus) Per Injection $38.00 $30.00 ($8.00) Y

Boostrix (Adult Diphtheria, Tetanus & Pertussis) Per Injection $69.00 $58.00 ($11.00) Y

Chicken Pox Per Injection $82.00 $80.00 ($2.00) Y

Flu - Quad Valent Per Injection $26.00 $30.00 $4.00 Y

Hepatitis A (Adult) Per Injection $109.00 $72.00 ($37.00) Y

Hepatitis B (Adult) Per Injection $43.00 $36.00 ($7.00) Y

Hepatitis A (Child) Per Injection $76.00 $59.00 ($17.00) Y

Hepatitis B (Child) Per Injection $32.00 $30.00 ($2.00) Y

HPV (Human Pappilomavirus Vaccine) Per Injection $198.00 $175.00 ($23.00) Y

Infanrix Hexa (6 in 1) Per Injection $155.00 $127.00 ($28.00) Y

Infanrix IPV Per Injection $75.00 $75.00 $0.00 Y

Meningococcal Per Injection $124.00 $132.00 $8.00 Y

Pneumococcal 13 (Child) Per Injection $197.00 $185.00 ($12.00) Y

Pneumococcal 23 (Adult) Per Injection $70.00 $72.00 $2.00 Y

Twinrix (Hepatitis A & B) Adult Per Injection $123.00 $84.00 ($39.00) Y

Twinrix (Hepatitis A & B) Child Per Injection $82.00 $75.00 ($7.00) Y

IPOL Per Injection $67.00 $60.00 ($7.00) Y

Administration of Unsubsidised Vaccine Supplied by Government Health 
Departments  

Per Injection $14.50 $15.00 $0.50 Y

Rototeq Per Injection $108.00 $110.00 $2.00 Y

MMR Per Injection $60.00 $62.00 $2.00 Y
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

MMR + Chicken Pox Per Injection New Fee $52.00 $52.00 Y

Menitorix Per Injection $86.00 $82.00 ($4.00) Y

Shingles Per Injection New Fee $258.00 $258.00 Y

Service Provided at Clients Business

Corporate Businesses Service - Two Nurses minimum charge
Per First Hour
for 2 Nurses

$270.00 $280.00 $10.00 Y

Corporate Businesses Service - Additional Hours 
Per Nurse Per 

Hour
$114.00 $118.00 $4.00 Y

ADT ( Adult Diphtheria, Tetanus) Per Injection $23.00 $22.00 ($1.00) Y

Boostrix (Adult Diphtheria, Tetanus & Pertussis) Per Injection $54.00 $46.00 ($8.00) Y

Chicken Pox Per Injection $65.00 $67.00 $2.00 Y

Hepatitis A (Adult) Per Injection $96.00 $58.00 ($38.00) Y

Hepatitis B (Adult) Per Injection $28.00 $23.00 ($5.00) Y

Hepatitis A (Child) Per Injection $63.00 $46.00 ($17.00) Y

Hepatitis B (Child) Per Injection $18.00 $17.00 ($1.00) Y

HPV (Human Pappilomavirus Vaccine) Per Injection $185.00 $162.00 ($23.00) Y

Infanrix Hexa (6 in 1) Per Injection $141.00 $115.00 ($26.00) Y

Infanrix IPV Per Injection $65.00 $63.00 ($2.00) Y

Meningococcal Per Injection $110.00 $120.00 $10.00 Y

Pneumococcal 13 (Child) Per Injection $176.00 $173.00 ($3.00) Y

Pneumococcal 23 (Adult) Per Injection $60.00 $60.00 $0.00 Y

Twinrix (Hepatitis A & B) Adult Per Injection $109.00 $72.00 ($37.00) Y

Twinrix (Hepatitis A & B) Child Per Injection $70.00 $62.00 ($8.00) Y

Flu - Quad Valent Per Injection $14.50 $17.00 $2.50 Y

IPOL Per Injection $53.00 $48.00 ($5.00) Y

MMR Per Injection $47.00 $50.00 $3.00 Y

MMR + Chicken Pox Per Injection New Fee $40.00 $40.00 Y

Shingles Per Injection New Fee $245.00 $245.00 Y
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Community Services - Family & Children's Services
PRE SCHOOL EDUCATION
Pre School Fee (for Calendar Year 2016) Per Child $306.80 $363.00 $56.20  N 

Pre School Fee (for Calendar Year 2017) Per Child Not Applicable $423.00 $0.00  N 

Preschool Term Fee including Working Bee Levy (Calendar year 2016) Annual $716.00 $716.00 $0.00 N

Preschool Term Fee including Working Bee Levy (Calendar year 2017) Annual Not Applicable $716.00 $0.00 N

CHILD CARE
Long Day Care

Per day (all centres) Per Day $117.40 $129.00 $11.60 N

Per week (all centres) Per Week $574.35 $631.70 $57.35 N

Occasional Care Per Hour $11.55 $12.70 $1.15 N

EARLY YEARS INTEGRATED SERVICES, PLANNING & PARTNERSHIPS
License Fee for Early Years users, using Council owned facilities Per Annum $157.00 $161.70 $4.70 N

Licence Fee for Playgroup Committees using Council-owned facilities Per Annum $157.00 $161.70 $4.70 N

Community Services - Active Ageing & Disability Services
HOME & COMMUNITY CARE SERVICES

General Home Care
Low:

S - Single (Income Range less than $36,438 pa)
C - Couple (Income Range less than $55,770 pa)
F - Family (1 Child) (Income Range less than $61,647 pa)

Per Hour $6.80 $7.20 $0.40 N

Medium:

S - Single (Income range $36,438 - $79,514 pa)
C - Couple (Income range $55,770 - $106,298 pa)
F - Family (Income range $61,647 - $111,941 pa)

Per Hour $10.00 $10.40 $0.40 N

High:

S - Single (Income range more than $79,514 pa)
C - Couple (Income range more than $106,298 pa)
F - Family (Income range more than $111,941 pa) (plus $5,877 additional child 
per annum) (existing clients only)

Per Hour $38.00 $39.20 $1.20 N

Undisclosed income or compensation - Used when clients are unwilling to 
provide evidence to meet the means test thresholds and therefore are charged 
the full cost of service. 

Per Hour $50.80 $52.40 $1.60 N

Service Cancellation - less than 1 hours notice prior to service provision Per Booking
50% of service 

booking
100% of service 

booking
$0.00 N

Home Care Cleaning Kits - provided at cost to home care clients Per Kit New Fee $50.00 $50.00 Y

Personal Care
Low:

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Home & Community Care Client fees are means tested based on Community Health, Home & Community Care Programs - Income Ranges. 
The income ranges per annum, effective 1st January 2015 are as follows:
Single Person:  Low Fee less than $36,438 (previously $35,299) income per annum;  Medium Fee $36,438  to $79,514 (previously $35,299 to $77,668) income per annum; 
and High Fee more than $79,514 (previously $77,668) income per annum .
Couple:  Low Fee less than $55,770 (previously $54,007) income per annum;  Medium Fee $55,770 to $106,298 (previously $54,007 to $103,830) income per annum; and 
High Fee more than $106,298 (previously $103,830) income per annum.
Family: (1 Child) Low Fee less than $61,647 (previously $59,884) income per annum; Medium Fee $61,647 to $111,941 (previously $59,884 to $109,342) income per 
annum; and High Fee more than $111,941 (previously $109,342) income per annum (plus $5,877 additional child per annum).  

Preschool Term Fees and Working Bee Levy are collected by Council on behalf of the Preschool Committees and paid on to the Committees at the beginning of each term.
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

S - Single (Income Range less than $36,438 pa)
C - Couple (Income Range less than $55,770 pa)
F - Family (1 Child) (Income Range less than $61,647 pa)

Per Hour $5.20 $5.60 $0.40 N

Medium:

S - Single (Income range $36,438 - $79,514 pa)
C - Couple (Income range $55,770 - $106,298 pa)
F - Family (Income range $61,647 - $111,941 pa)

Per Hour $7.60 $8.00 $0.60 N

High:

S - Single (Income range more than $79,514 pa)
C - Couple (Income range more than $106,298 pa)
F - Family (Income range more than $111,941 pa) (plus $5,877 additional child 
per annum) (existing clients only)

Per Hour $41.20 $42.40 $1.20 N

Undisclosed income or compensation Per Hour $51.20 $52.80 $1.60 N

Service Cancellation - less than 1 hours notice prior to service provision Per Booking
50% of service 

booking
100% of service 

booking
$0.00 N

Respite Care
Low:

S - Single (Income Range less than $36,438 pa)
C - Couple (Income Range less than $55,770 pa)
F - Family (1 Child) (Income Range less than $61,647 pa)

Within Core Hours Per Hour $4.00 $4.40 $0.40 N

Out of Core Hours Per Hour $5.60 $6.00 $0.40 N

Medium :

S - Single (Income range $36,438 - $79,514 pa)
C - Couple (Income range $55,770 - $106,298 pa)
F - Family (Income range $61,647 - $111,941 pa)

Within Core Hours Per Hour $5.00 $5.20 $0.20 N

Out of Core Hours Per Hour $8.00 $8.40 $0.40 N

High:

S - Single (Income range more than $79,514 pa)
C - Couple (Income range more than $106,298 pa)
F - Family (Income range more than $111,941 pa) (plus $5,877 additional child 
per annum) (existing clients only)

Within Core Hours Per Hour $40.00 $41.20 $1.20 N

Out of Core Hours Per Hour $58.00 $59.60 $1.60 N

Undisclosed income or compensation Per Hour $52.00 $53.60 $1.60 N

Service Cancellation - less than 12 hours notice prior to service provision. Per Booking
50% of service 

booking
100% of service 

booking
$0.00 N

HOME MAINTENANCE
Clients pay for the cost of materials plus the hourly rate.

Low:

S - Single (Income Range less than $36,438 pa)
C - Couple (Income Range less than $55,770 pa)
F - Family (1 Child) (Income Range less than $61,647 pa)

Per Hour $13.60 $14.00 $0.40 N

Medium:

S - Single (Income range $36,438 - $79,514 pa)
C - Couple (Income range $55,770 - $106,298 pa)
F - Family (Income range $61,647 - $111,941 pa)

Per Hour $17.00 $17.60 $0.80 N

High:
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

S - Single (Income range more than $79,514 pa)
C - Couple (Income range more than $106,298 pa)
F - Family (Income range more than $111,941 pa) (plus $5,877 additional child 
per annum) (existing clients only)

Per Hour $52.80 $54.40 $1.60 N

Undisclosed income or compensation
Per Hour (& as 
per receipt for 

materials)
$74.80 $77.20 $2.40 N

FOOD SERVICES
Centre based & home delivered meals

Three (3) Course Meal
Low Income
Medium Income

Per Meal $8.80 $9.00 $0.20 N

Three (3) Course Meal
High Income

Per Meal $15.80 $16.30 $0.50 N

Two (2) Course Meal
(Following combinations available, Soup and Main, Main and Dessert, Soup 
and 6 pt Sandwich or 6pt Sandwich and Dessert)
Low Income
Medium Income

Per Meal $6.80 $7.00 $0.20 N

Two (2) Course Meal
(Following combinations available, Soup and Main, Main and Dessert, Soup 
and 6 pt Sandwich or 6pt Sandwich and Dessert)
High Income

Per Meal $11.60 $11.90 $0.30 N

Individual Meal Components

Soup Per Serve $2.50 $2.50 $0.00 N

Dessert / Fruit Per Serve $2.50 $2.50 $0.00 N

Sandwich - 4 points Per Serve $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 N

Sandwich - 6 points Per Serve $6.00 $6.00 $0.00 N

PLANNED ACTIVITY GROUPS
Low Income Per Session $7.50 $7.70 $0.20 N

Medium Income Per Session $7.50 $7.70 $0.20 N

High Income Per Session $13.00 $13.40 $0.40 N

ALLIED HEALTH - OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
Low Income Per Consultation $9.60 $9.90 $0.30 N

Medium Income Per Consultation $14.20 $14.80 $0.60 N

High Income Per Hour $94.00 $97.40 $3.40 N

Easy Living Equipment Kits - provided at cost to approved clients Per Kit New Fee $42.00 $42.00 N

HOME BASED CARE SERVICES
Services delivered on behalf of Community Care Package Providers charged on a 
full cost recovery basis.

Meals

Per unit delivered Per Meal $22.00 $22.70 $0.70 Y

General Home Care

Service per hour Per Hour $52.00 $53.60 $1.60 Y

Travel per hour (vehicle / labour) Per Hour $70.00 $72.10 $2.10 Y

Respite Care

Service per hour Per Hour $52.00 $53.60 $1.60 Y

Out of Hours Service per hour Per Hour $78.00 $80.30 $2.30 Y

Travel per hour (vehicle / labour) Per Hour $70.00 $72.10 $2.10 Y
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Personal Care

Service per hour Per Hour $52.00 $53.60 $1.60 Y

Travel per hour (vehicle / labour) Per Hour $70.00 $72.10 $2.10 Y

COMMUNITY TRANSPORT
Regular bus route passenger: Return Trip $4.00 $4.00 $0.00 Y

One Way Trip $2.00 $2.00 $0.00 Y

Community Outing
Per Day or Part 

Day 
New Fee $6.00 $6.00 Y

Casual Group Usage

In core (business hours) per use - maximum 8 hours Per Use $102.00 $105.00 $3.00 Y

Out of core per hour drive time Per Hour $56.00 $57.70 $1.70 Y

Out of core booking fee Per Booking $52.00 $53.60 $1.60 Y

Emergency Services Groups - Training Courses max. of 8 hours Per Use $102.00 $105.00 $3.00 Y

ACTIVE AGEING
Events / Workshops - Seniors Festival Events etc Per event $5.50 $5.70 $0.20 Y

Community Services - Youth, Leisure & Cultural Services
RECREATIONAL RESERVES
Recreation and Sporting Grounds / Tennis and Netball Courts / Turf Wickets / 
Parks and Reserves 

Tennis Courts

Court Fees Per Court  Per $104.00 $107.00 $3.00 Y

Tennis Pavilions

Batterham Park Per Annum $809.00 $833.00 $24.00 Y

Reta Matthews Reserve (Boronia) Per Annum $778.00 $801.00 $23.00 Y

Eildon Park Per Annum $860.00 $886.00 $26.00 Y

Glenfern Park (Ferntree Gully) Per Annum $765.00 $788.00 $23.00 Y

Guy Turner Reserve (Guy Turner) Per Annum $547.00 $563.00 $16.00 Y

Coleman Road Reserve (Knox City) Per Annum $1,588.00 $1,636.00 $48.00 Y

Knox Gardens Reserve (Knox Gardens) Per Annum $1,047.00 $1,078.00 $31.00 Y

Carrington Park (Knoxfield) Per Annum $637.00 $656.00 $19.00 Y

Miller Park Per Annum $809.00 $833.00 $24.00 Y

Seebeck Reserve (Rowville) Per Annum $812.00 $836.00 $24.00 Y

Exner Reserve (Scoresby) Per Annum $933.00 $961.00 $28.00 Y

Templeton Reserve (Templeton) Per Annum $1,343.00 $1,383.00 $40.00 Y

Wantirna Reserve (Wantirna) Per Annum $849.00 $874.00 $25.00 Y

Walker Reserve (Wantirna South) Per Annum $649.00 $668.00 $19.00 Y

Windermere Reserve (Windermere) Per Annum $872.00 $898.00 $26.00 Y

Cricket

Junior / Vets / Women's Teams
Per Team Per 

Season
$58.00 $64.00 $6.00 Y

Senior Teams
Per Team Per 

Season
$368.00 $405.00 $37.00 Y

Football

Junior / Vets / Women's Teams
Per Team Per 

Season
$226.00 $249.00 $23.00 Y

Senior Teams
Per Team Per 

Season
$1,633.00 $1,796.00 $163.00 Y

Soccer
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 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Junior / Vets / Women's Teams
Per Team Per 

Season
$144.00 $158.00 $14.00 Y

Senior Teams
Per Team Per 

Season
$985.00 $1,084.00 $99.00 Y

Baseball

Junior / Vets / Women's Teams
Per Team Per 

Season
$38.00 $42.00 $4.00 Y

Senior Teams
Per Team Per 

Season
$282.00 $310.00 $28.00 Y

Lacrosse

Lacrosse
Per Team Per 

Season
$59.00 $65.00 $6.00 Y

Netball / Court

Matches
Per Court  Per 

Annum
$158.00 $174.00 $16.00 Y

Training
Per Court Per 

Annum
$59.00 $65.00 $6.00 Y

Facility License Agreements

Knox Obedience Dog Club Per Annum $1,868.00 $1,925.00 $57.00 Y

B.M.X. Club (Knox Park) Per Annum $584.00 $601.00 $17.00 Y

Model Aero Club (Stud Road, Scoresby) Per Annum $390.00 $402.00 $12.00 Y

Boronia Radio Controlled Car Club (Boronia Park) Per Annum $390.00 $402.00 $12.00 Y

Group Dog Training Per Annum $699.00 $720.00 $21.00 Y

Fitness Groups - Seasonal Permit (Max. 10 Sessions) Per Season $642.00 $690.00 $48.00 Y

Preparation of Turf Wickets

Boronia Cricket Club Per Season $7,420.00 $7,420.00 $0.00 Y

Bayswater Cricket Club Per Season $9,892.00 $9,892.00 $0.00 Y

EFL Finals

All Senior Divisions Per Day $541.00 $595.00 $54.00 Y

Reserves / Ovals
Per Point Per 

Oval Per Season
$158.00 $174.00 $16.00 Y

Charges are seasonal and are based on Council's rating of 1 to 9 points per oval, 
at a fixed rate per point.

Casual Users - Sporting Reserves

Knox Schools / Community Usage No Charge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Y

Non Knox Schools / Non Knox Community Usage Per Day $83.00 $85.00 $2.00 Y

Commercial Usage (Corporate and Business Activities / Purposes) Per Day $324.00 $334.00 $10.00 Y

Pavilions –  Rental 

Batterham No. 1 Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y

Bayswater Oval Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Bayswater Park Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Benedikt Park No. 1 Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Carrington Park Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Chandler Park Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Colchester Park Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Dobson No. 1 Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Egan Lee No. 1 Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Eildon No. 1 Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Ferntree Gully No. 1 Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Fairpark No. 1 Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Gilbert Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Guy Turner Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
HV Jones Reserve Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Kings Park Athletics Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Kings Park No. 1 Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Kings Park B / Ball No. 1 Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
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 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Knox Gardens No. 1 Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Knox Park Soccer Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Knox Park No. 2 Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Lakesfield Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Lewis Park No. 1 Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Liberty Ave Reserve Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Llewellyn No. 1 Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Miller Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Milpera Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Parkridge Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Pickett Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Rowville No. 1 Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Sasses Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Schultz Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Scoresby Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Stud Park Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Talaskia Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Templeton Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Tormore Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Walker Wantirna South Res Per Annum $778.00 $856.00 $78.00 Y
Wantirna Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y
Windermere Per Annum $390.00 $429.00 $39.00 Y

Netball Pavilions

Fairpark Netball Shed Per Annum $111.00 $122.00 $11.00 Y

Mountain Gate Netball Club Pavilion Per Annum $111.00 $122.00 $11.00 Y

FESTIVALS & EVENTS
Knox Festival, Carols by Candlelight and Stringybark Festival.

Entrance Fee

Adult Per Person $5.00 $5.00 $0.00 Y

Children Per Person $2.50 $2.50 $0.00 Y

Family Per Family $10.00 $12.00 $2.00 Y

Concession Per Person $3.00 $3.00 $0.00 Y

Stall Holders (Commercial and Other)
Craft and / or Theme Per Holder $132.00 $136.00 $4.00 Y
Commercial Food - Large Per Holder $723.00 $745.00 $22.00 Y
Commercial Food - Medium Per Holder $541.00 $560.00 $19.00 Y
Commercial Food - Small Per Holder $373.00 $385.00 $12.00 Y
Market Site - Large Per Holder $480.00 $494.00 $14.00 Y
Market Site - Medium Per Holder $360.00 $371.00 $11.00 Y
Market Site - Small Per Holder $242.00 $250.00 $8.00 Y

Additional - Chairs Each $4.50 $4.60 $0.10 Y

- Tables Each $19.00 $20.00 $1.00 Y
 - Marquees Each $196.00 $202.00 $6.00 Y
Electricity - 10 amps Per site $35.00 $36.00 $1.00 Y
 - 15 amps Per site $54.00 $56.00 $2.00 Y
 - 30 amps Per site $86.00 $89.00 $3.00 Y

Stall Holders (Community) 

Community Food Package - Small 3x3m (includes marquee 1x table, 2x chairs) Per Holder $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Y

Community Food Package - Medium 3x6m (includes marquee 1x table, 2x 
chairs)

Per Holder $373.00 $385.00 $12.00 Y

Community Food Package - Large 3x9m (includes marquee 1x table, 2x chairs) Per Holder $541.00 $557.00 $16.00 Y

Market Site Package - Small 3x3m (includes marquee 1x table, 2x chairs) Per Holder $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Y
Market Site Package - Medium 3x6m (includes marquee 1x table, 2x chairs) Per Holder $242.00 $250.00 $8.00 Y
Market Site Package - Large 3x9m (includes marquee 1x table, 2x chairs) Per Holder $360.00 $371.00 $11.00 Y
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

FERNTREE GULLY COMMUNITY CENTRE
Regular Hire Groups Per Hour $29.00 $30.00 $1.00 Y
Saturday Night Function Per 6 Hours $599.00 $617.00 $18.00 Y
Saturday Night Function Per Hour $127.00 $131.00 $4.00 Y

Clean Up Fee
Per Hour or Part 

Thereof
$161.00 $166.00 $5.00  Y 

Delay Exit Fee
Per Hour or Part 

Thereof
$161.00 $166.00 $5.00  Y 

Casual Hire / Room (weekdays) Per Hour $34.00 $35.00 $1.00 Y

Bonds (refundable) - Refer to the end of the Community Services Facilities section.

ROWVILLE COMMUNITY CENTRE
Hire Type

Multi - purpose Hall - Function Per Hour $110.00 $115.00 $5.00 Y

Multi - purpose Hall - Function - 6 Hours 6hr Block $550.00 $565.00 $15.00 Y

Multi - purpose Hall - Sports Per Hour $37.00 $38.00 $1.00 Y
Multi - purpose Hall - Show Concert Per Hour $118.00 $122.00 $4.00 Y
Multi - purpose Hall - Activity Per Hour $46.50 $48.00 $1.50 Y
Multi - Purpose Hall - Meetings and Seminars Per Hour $118.00 $122.00 $4.00 Y
Meetings / Regular Hire MR 1 and 2 (One Room) Per Hour $29.00 $30.00 $1.00 Y
Meetings / Regular Hire MR 1 and 2 (Both) Per Hour $58.00 $60.00 $2.00 Y
Meetings / Regular Hire MR 3 and 4 (One Room) Per Hour $29.00 $30.00 $1.00 Y
Meetings / Regular Hire MR 3 and 4 (Both) Per Hour $58.00 $60.00 $2.00 Y
Meetings / Regular Hire - Interview Room 1 Per Hour $22.00 $23.00 $1.00 Y
Meetings / Regular Hire - Interview Room 2 Per Hour $24.00 $25.00 $1.00 Y
Function Hire / MR 5,6 and 7 Per Hour $92.00 $95.00 $3.00 Y
Function Hire / MR 5, 6 and 7 - 6 Hours 6hr Block $540.00 $556.00 $16.00 Y
Function Hire / MR 8 and 9 Per Hour $72.00 $74.00 $2.00 Y
Function Hire / MR 8 and 9 - 6 Hours 6hr Block $435.00 $448.00 $13.00 Y
Function Hire Cleaning / MR 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 Per Block $83.00 $85.00 $2.00 Y

School Hire (Knox Schools are entitled to a 20% discount)
Function - Tennis Pavilion Per Hour $50.00 $52.00 $2.00 Y

Function - Tennis Pavilion - 4 Hours Per 4 Hour Block $158.00 $163.00 $5.00 Y

Meetings - Tennis Pavilion Per Hour $29.00 $30.00 $1.00 Y

Kitchen (max 3 hours) Per Hour $28.00 $29.00 $1.00 Y

Stage Per Hour $9.00 $10.00 $1.00 Y

Basketball Court Hire - Single Casual Entry "Drop In" Per Hour $3.00 $3.00 $0.00 Y

Badminton Court Hire  * Per Hour $18.00 $19.00 $1.00 Y

Tennis Court Hire  * Per Hour $21.00 $22.00 $1.00 Y

Tennis Court Hire (including lighting) Per Hour $29.00 $30.00 $1.00 Y

* Senior sports people are eligible to received a 40% discount on court hire 
charges specified above.
Soccer / Futsal Court Hire Per Hour $22.00 $23.00 $1.00 Y
Soccer / Futsal Court Hire (including lighting) Per Hour $25.00 $26.00 $1.00 Y

Clean Up Fee
Per Hour or part 

thereof
$163.00 $168.00 $5.00  Y 

Delay Exit Fee
Per Hour or part 

thereof
$163.00 $168.00 $5.00  Y 

Activities

Yoga Per Session New Fee $12.00 $12.00 Y

Stretch and Tone Per Session New Fee $12.00 $12.00 Y

Living Longer Living Stronger Per Session New Fee $12.00 $12.00 Y

Three Year Old Activity Group Program Per 10 weeks $197.00 $203.00 $6.00 Y
Four Year Old Activity Group Program Per 10 weeks $250.00 $257.00 $7.00 Y

The Centre co-ordinates a range of leisure activities i.e. Yoga, Aerobics, "Living Longer Living Stronger”. The determination
of fees associated with these programs considers direct and indirect costs and fees charged by competitors.
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Senior Sports - Session Per Session $5.40 $5.50 $0.10 Y
Administration / Cancellation Fee (Activity Group Program) Per Term $50.00 $52.00 $2.00 Y

KNOX REGIONAL NETBALL CENTRE (KRNC)
Stadium Charges - For Competition

Junior
Per Court Per 

Game
$23.00 $24.00 $1.00  Y 

Senior
Per Court Per 

Game
$53.00 $55.00 $2.00  Y 

Door Entry - Night Senior / Players and Spectators Per Admission $3.00 $3.00 $0.00  Y 

Child Minding Fees
Per Child Per 

Game
$4.40 $4.50 $0.10  N 

Stadium Charges - For Training

Weekdays / Court
Per Court Per 

Hour
$33.00 $34.00 $1.00  Y 

Weekends / Court
Per Court Per 

Hour
$38.50 $40.00 $1.50  Y 

Room Hire

Meeting Rooms - Association Per Hour $25.00 $26.00 $1.00 Y

Meeting Room - Casual hire Per Hour $31.00 $32.00 $1.00 Y

Saturday Association Room Per Saturday $107.00 $110.00 $3.00 Y

MDNA Administration Office. Per Annum $1,045.00 $1,077.00 $32.00 Y

Outdoor Courts

Casual Hire
Per Court 
Per Game

$17.00 $18.00 $1.00  Y 

Casual Hire - Day (Tournaments) Per Day $418.00 $431.00 $13.00 Y

Association - Saturday
Per Court Per 

Annum
$309.00 $319.00 $10.00  Y 

Night Use (lights) Per Hour for 4 courts Per Hour $63.00 $65.00 $2.00 Y

KRNC Competitions

Ladies Competitions (KRNC)
Per Team
Per Game

$55.00 $57.00 $2.00  Y 

Mixed Competitions (KRNC)
Per Team
Per Game

$55.00 $57.00 $2.00  Y 

Team Registration KCC Competition - Ladies Competition
Per Team

Per Season
$55.00 $57.00 $2.00  Y 

Team Registration KCC Competition - Mixed Competition
Per Team

Per Season
$55.00 $57.00 $2.00  Y 

Functions
Casual Hire - Entire Stadium Netball Usage Min 8 Hours $521.00 $540.00 $19.00 Y
Casual Hire - Functions Min 8 Hours $781.00 $810.00 $29.00 Y

KNOX COMMUNITY ARTS CENTRE
Regular Hirers
Supper / Meeting Room Per Hour $40.00 $41.00 $1.00 Y
Auditorium Per hour $52.00 $54.00 $2.00 Y

Function Hire (Minimum 6 hours) *
Auditorium (including kitchen) Per Hour $89.00 $92.00 $3.00 Y
Supper / Meeting Room Per hour $29.00 $30.00 $1.00 Y
Entire Facility Per Day $951.00 $980.00 $29.00  Y 

Theatre Hire *
Performance (minimum 4 hours) Per Hour $116.00 $120.00 $4.00 Y
Rehearsal (House Lights only ) Per Hour $54.00 $56.00 $2.00 Y
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 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

 – Green Room Per Hour $15.00 $15.00 $0.00 Y
* Not for profit organisations are eligible for a 20% discount.

Supper / Seminar Facilities
Auditorium Per Hour $62.00 $64.00 $2.00 Y
Supper / Meeting room Per Hour $49.00 $51.00 $2.00 Y

Bayswater Youth Centre
Carpeted Room (Room 1 and 2 together) Per Hour $22.10 $23.00 $0.90 Y
Main Hall Per Hour $22.10 $23.00 $0.90 Y

COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILITIES
Community Services Facilities - Bonds (Refundable)

All Functions with alcohol Per Function New Fee $1,000.00 $1,000.00  N 

Major Functions (over 150 persons) without alcohol Per Function $565.00 $600.00 $35.00  N 
Smaller Functions (1 to 150 persons) without alcohol Per Function $189.00 $300.00 $111.00  N 
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Corporate Development - Governance
OFFICE ACCOMMODATION

Non Profit / Charitable

Meeting Rooms 1 or 2

Monday to Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm Per Hour $52.00 $55.00 $3.00 Y

Monday to Friday After 5.00pm for a minimum 3 Hours Per Hour $87.00 $90.00 $3.00 Y

Saturday or Sunday for a minimum 3 Hours Per Hour $114.00 $120.00 $6.00 Y

Commercial

Meeting Rooms 1 or 2

Monday to Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm Per Day $546.00 $565.00 $19.00 Y

- Half Day Rate - 3 Hours or Less Half Day $274.00 $285.00 $11.00 Y

Monday to Friday After 5.00pm Per Day $973.00 $1,005.00 $32.00 Y

- Half Day Rate - 3 Hours or Less Half Day $487.00 $505.00 $18.00 Y

Saturday or Sunday Per Day $1,304.00 $1,345.00 $41.00 Y

- Half Day Rate - 3 Hours or Less Half Day $652.00 $675.00 $23.00 Y

Non Profit / Charitable

Meeting Rooms 3 or 4

Monday to Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm Per Hour $78.00 $80.00 $2.00 Y

Monday to Friday After 5.00pm for a minimum 3 Hours Per Hour $114.00 $120.00 $6.00 Y

Saturday or Sunday for a minimum 3 Hours Per Hour $152.00 $160.00 $8.00 Y

Commercial

Meeting Rooms 3 or 4

Monday to Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm Per Day $866.00 $895.00 $29.00 Y

- Half Day Rate - 3 Hours or Less Half Day $434.00 $450.00 $16.00 Y

Monday to Friday After 5.00pm Per Day $1,304.00 $1,345.00 $41.00 Y

- Half Day Rate - 3 Hours or Less Half Day $652.00 $675.00 $23.00 Y

Saturday or Sunday Per Day $1,731.00 $1,785.00 $54.00 Y

- Half Day Rate - 3 Hours or Less Half Day $866.00 $895.00 $29.00 Y

Non Profit / Charitable

Meeting Rooms - Full Function Area

Monday to Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm Per Hour $152.00 $160.00 $8.00 Y

Monday to Friday After 5.00pm for a minimum 3 Hours Per Hour $226.00 $235.00 $9.00 Y

Saturday or Sunday for a minimum 3 Hours Per Hour $268.00 $280.00 $12.00 Y

Commercial

Meeting Rooms – Full Function Area

Monday to Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm Per Day $1,731.00 $1,790.00 $59.00 Y

- Half Day Rate - 3 Hours or Less Half Day $866.00 $895.00 $29.00 Y

Monday to Friday After 5.00pm Per Day $2,618.00 $2,700.00 $82.00 Y

- Half Day Rate - 3 Hours or Less Half Day $1,309.00 $1,350.00 $41.00 Y

Saturday or Sunday Per Day $3,045.00 $3,140.00 $95.00 Y

- Half Day Rate - 3 Hours or Less Half Day $1,523.00 $1,570.00 $47.00 Y

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI)

F.O.I. Requests - Complex Requests
Per Application 

Per Request
Charge based on 

Service
Charge based on 

Service
$0.00 N

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

The Civic Centre meeting rooms are available for business and community functions at a competitive fee.  The fee includes hall keeper and building costs to ensure cost 
recovery is achieved.  Discounts and concessions apply under the policy for community and charitable organisations.  Amounts have been rounded up to the nearest 
dollar as a practical fee for quoting and administering room bookings.

The Freedom of Information Act 1982 sets an application fee at two fee units under the Monetary Units Act 2004. For detailed and complex requests additional charges 
can be made based on a fee for service basis.
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Corporate Development - Finance
REVENUE & PROPERTY SERVICES

Summons Costs Recovered (Legal Costs) Scale of Costs  Scale of Costs  Scale of Costs $0.00  N 
Land Information Certificates - Urgent Requests Additional Fee Per Certificate $20.00 $20.00 $0.00  Y 
Reproduction of a Valuation and Rate Notice Per Notice $10.00 $10.00 $0.00  Y 

Recovery of cost incurred to undertake a Field Call Per Field Call New Fee $55.00 $55.00  Y 

Recovery of Council’s Agency’s Professional Costs to prepare Field Call 
documentation.

Per Field Call New Fee $50.00 $50.00  Y 

PROPERTY RENTALS

Annual Licence Fee Per Annum $170.00 $175.00 $5.00  Y 
Annual Licence Fee - Scout Groups Per Annum $10.00 $10.00 $0.00  Y 

Corporate Development - Information Management
INFORMATION SERVICES

Basic Knox Maps

Versions available:
1. Main Roads; 
2. Suburbs; 
3. Wards;
Extents Available: Whole Municipality.

A0 Colour Per Map $20.50 $21.10 $0.60 Y
A1 Colour Per Map $15.60 $16.10 $0.50 Y
A2 Colour Per Map $9.60 $9.90 $0.30 Y
A3 Colour Per Map $5.60 $5.80 $0.20 Y
A4 Colour Per Map $2.90 $3.00 $0.10 Y
A0 Black and White Per Map $10.80 $11.10 $0.30 Y
A1 Black and White Per Map $7.90 $8.10 $0.20 Y
A2 Black and White Per Map $5.00 $5.10 $0.10 Y
A3 Black and White Per Map $2.90 $3.00 $0.10 Y
A4 Black and White Per Map $1.60 $1.60 $0.00 Y

Wallmap Style Maps - Standard Map Areas

Versions available: 
1. Road names and Other features;
2. Road names Only;
Extents available: Whole Municipality; Individual Suburbs.

A0 Colour Per Map $39.00 $40.20 $1.20 Y
A1 Colour Per Map $29.00 $29.90 $0.90 Y
A2 Colour Per Map $17.40 $17.90 $0.50 Y
A3 Colour Per Map $9.60 $9.90 $0.30 Y
A4 Colour Per Map $5.60 $5.80 $0.20 Y
A0 Black and White Per Map $22.50 $23.20 $0.70 Y
A1 Black and White Per Map $16.20 $16.70 $0.50 Y
A2 Black and White Per Map $9.60 $9.90 $0.30 Y
A3 Black and White Per Map $5.60 $5.80 $0.20 Y
A4 Black and White Per Map $2.90 $3.00 $0.10 Y

Wallmap Style Maps - Non-Standard Map Areas

Versions available: 
1. Road names and Other features;
2. Road names Only.
Extents available: Custom areas available on request.

A0 Colour Per Map $46.00 $47.40 $1.40 Y

Land Information fees have been reviewed in line with the proposed Geographical Information System Strategy.  The fees now reflect a full cost recovery of the service.

This is a nominal fee paid annually by community groups subject to a licence agreement for the use of the facility.  Occupancy arrangements are undertaken in 
accordance with the 'Tenancy by Community Groups of Council Buildings' Policy.

Land Information Certificates are a standard charge fixed by State Government (Statutory) legislation. Summons Costs recovered are fully recoverable from the 
outstanding rate debtors.
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 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

A1 Colour Per Map $35.00 $36.00 $1.00 Y
A2 Colour Per Map $19.40 $20.00 $0.60 Y
A3 Colour Per Map $10.20 $10.50 $0.30 Y
A4 Colour Per Map $6.10 $6.30 $0.20 Y
A0 Black and White Per Map $25.70 $26.50 $0.80 Y
A1 Black and White Per Map $19.40 $20.00 $0.60 Y
A2 Black and White Per Map $12.30 $12.70 $0.40 Y
A3 Black and White Per Map $7.90 $8.10 $0.20 Y
A4 Black and White Per Map $5.00 $5.10 $0.10 Y

Property Maps With Property Boundaries - Standard Map Areas

Versions available: 
1. Road Names, House Numbers and Lot Text;
2. Road Names, House Numbers only.
Extents available: Whole Municipality; Individual Suburbs.

A0 Colour Per Map $57.50 $59.20 $1.70 Y
A1 Colour Per Map $42.00 $43.30 $1.30 Y
A2 Colour Per Map $25.00 $25.70 $0.70 Y
A3 Colour Per Map $17.50 $18.00 $0.50 Y
A4 Colour Per Map $9.60 $9.90 $0.30 Y
A0 Black and White Per Map $31.40 $32.30 $0.90 Y
A1 Black and White Per Map $22.80 $23.50 $0.70 Y
A2  Black and White Per Map $13.90 $14.30 $0.40 Y
A3  Black and White Per Map $9.60 $9.90 $0.30 Y
A4  Black and White Per Map $5.60 $5.80 $0.20 Y

Property Maps With Property Boundaries - Non Standard Map Areas

Versions available: 
1. Road Names, House Numbers and Lot Text;
2. Road Names, House Numbers only.
Extents available: Custom areas available on request.

A0 Colour Per Map $63.00 $64.90 $1.90 Y
A1 Colour Per Map $46.00 $47.40 $1.40 Y
A2 Colour Per Map $27.50 $28.30 $0.80 Y
A3 Colour Per Map $20.00 $20.60 $0.60 Y
A4 Colour Per Map $10.80 $11.10 $0.30 Y
A0 Black and White Per Map $33.90 $34.90 $1.00 Y
A1 Black and White Per Map $25.30 $26.10 $0.80 Y
A2  Black and White Per Map $15.00 $15.40 $0.40 Y
A3  Black and White Per Map $10.40 $10.70 $0.30 Y
A4  Black and White Per Map $6.10 $6.30 $0.20 Y

Property Maps - Knox Map Book

Versions available: 
1. Road Names, House Numbers and Lot Text;
2. Road Names, House Numbers only.
Extents available: One page for each grid square of the Knox Municipality (86 
pages for complete municipality).

1:5000 A3 Book of Knox - Colour Per Book $341.00 $351.00 $10.00 Y
1:5000 A3 Book of Knox - Black and White Per Book $190.00 $196.00 $6.00 Y

Property Maps - Photocopies (includes lots, roads, house numbers, etc)
A3 Cadastral Map Per Map $4.70 $4.80 $0.10 Y
A4 Cadastral Map Per Map $4.10 $4.20 $0.10 Y

Digital Aerial Photography Maps
A0 Per Map $71.00 $73.10 $2.10 Y
A1 Per Map $55.00 $56.60 $1.60 Y
A2 Per Map $36.00 $37.10 $1.10 Y
A3 Per Map $27.80 $28.60 $0.80 Y
A4 Per Map $15.70 $16.20 $0.50 Y
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Charge
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 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Digital Aerial Photography Data (PDF format)
Digital PDF featuring Aerial Photography Per PDF $15.70 $16.20 $0.50 Y

Other Maps (as requested)

Various Per Map
 Actual cost + 20% 

Admin fee 
 Actual cost + 20% 

Admin fee 
$0.00 Y

Corporate Development - People Performance
RISK MANAGEMENT

Public Liability Insurance for external hirers of Council facilities
Attendances 0 - 100 Per Hire $69.00 $71.00 $2.00 Y
Attendances 101 + Per Hire $104.00 $107.00 $3.00  Y 

Council provides a service for hirers of Council facilities to take out one off Insurance Cover to support their event.  All users must hold appropriate insurance to obtain a 
booking.  
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Type of Fees and Charges 
 Unit

Charge
Rate 

 Adopted
2015-16

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 

applicable) 

Fee
Increase 

$

 2016-17
GST 

Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Engineering & Infrastructure - Community Infrastructure
TENDERS
Up to $1M Per Tender $78.00 $80.00 $2.00 Y

Greater than $1M Per Tender $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 Y

PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Plan Printing
Paper single copy
 - A3 to A4 Single Copy $3.90 $4.00 $0.10 Y
 - A2 Single Copy $7.80 $8.00 $0.20 Y
 - A1 Single Copy $9.50 $10.00 $0.50 Y
 - A0 Single Copy $14.00 $14.00 $0.00 Y
Paper multiple copy
 - A3 to A4 Per Copy $3.20 $3.30 $0.10 Y
 - A2 Per Copy $6.10 $6.30 $0.20 Y
 - A1 Per Copy $6.10 $6.30 $0.20 Y
 - A0 Per Copy $10.00 $10.30 $0.30 Y
Film
 - A3 to A4 Per Copy $7.50 $7.70 $0.20 Y
 - A2 Per Copy $11.90 $12.30 $0.40 Y
 - A1 Per Copy $17.50 $18.00 $0.50 Y
 - A0 Per Copy $32.50 $33.50 $1.00 Y

General
Standard Drawings Per Set $82.75 $85.00 $2.25 Y

CHARGEABLE WORKS

Chargeable Works (Total direct costs + 50%) Per Job
 1.5 x (total direct 

cost) 
 1.5 x (total direct 

cost) 
$0.00  N 

Road Opening Inspections: 

Nature strip opening Per Opening $156.00 $160.00 $4.00 N

Connection to Council Drain or Kerbing Per Opening $156.00 $160.00 $4.00 N
Road Opening Per Opening $156.00 $160.00 $4.00 N
Concrete Crossing Per Opening $156.00 $160.00 $4.00 N
General Concrete Works Per Opening $156.00 $160.00 $4.00 N
Weekend Supervision up to 3 hours Per Hour $140.00 $140.00 $0.00 N
Weekend Supervision greater than 3 hours Per Hour $160.00 $160.00 $0.00 N
Asset Protection Fees Per Inspection $158.00 $160.00 $2.00 N
Information Request Per Request $28.00 $29.00 $1.00 N

DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT
Provision of approved point of discharge. Levels and location of flood zones. Per Request $60.90 $60.00 ($0.90) N

COUNCIL RESERVES

Bonds (refundable)
All access permits Per Application $1,280.00 $1,320.00 $40.00 N
Temporary on - site storage material bonds Per Application $640.00 $660.00 $20.00  N 

MILLERS HOMESTEAD 
Wedding Ceremony Per Wedding $326.00 $340.00 $14.00 Y
Wedding Photographs Per Wedding $206.00 $220.00 $14.00 Y

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

The tender fee recovers some costs in the production of tender documents to potential tenderers.  The tender is determined by an estimated scale of cost of the tender and 
also the size of the tender depending upon the insertion of technical information.
Discretion will be used by the Contract manager to determine which category is appropriate.

Chargeable works are levied to provide reinstatement of damage to Council's assets, i.e. Road, nature strip openings and special works requests from residents.  This 
work is charged on a total cost recovery plus a 50% administration charge.

Chargeable works are levied to provide reinstatement of damage to Council's assets, i.e. Road, nature strip openings and special works requests from residents.  This 
work is charged on a total cost recovery plus a 50% administration charge.
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Charge
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 Adopted
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GST Incl. (where 
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 Proposed
2016-17

Fee
GST Incl. (where 
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Fee
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$
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Applied 
10%
Y/N 

Knox City Council

2016-17 Fees & Charges

Council Training
Programs / Seminar Per Day $194.00 $200.00 $6.00 Y
Programs / Seminar (4 hours) Half Day $99.00 $102.00 $3.00 Y
Council Functions Per Function $146.00 $150.00 $4.00 Y

Engineering & Infrastructure - Sustainable Infrastructure
REFUSE DISPOSAL
Fees and charges are directly paid to the Commercial operator.

GARBAGE, WASTE & RECYCLE COLLECTION
Industrial / Commercial 240 litre bin:
Garbage weekly service, includes recycle weekly Per Service $216.00 $222.00 $6.00 N
Garbage 5 weekday service, includes recycle weekly Per Service $1,074.00 $1,106.00 $32.00 N
Additional 240 litre Recycle Bin Per Bin $74.00 $76.00 $2.00 N

Dorset Square Service:
Office based premises Annual charge $207.00 $213.00 $6.00 N
Retail based premises Annual charge $618.00 $636.00 $18.00 N
Food based premises less than 200 square metres floor area Annual charge $1,851.00 $1,906.00 $55.00  N 
Food based premises greater than 200 square metres floor area Annual charge $4,317.00 $4,446.00 $129.00  N 

Non- Rateable Properties 240 litre bin:
Garbage weekly service, includes recycle fortnightly Per Service $179.00 $184.00 $5.00 N
Garbage 5 weekday service, includes recycle fortnightly Per Service $896.00 $923.00 $27.00 N

Additional 240 litre Recycle Bin Per Bin $74.00 $76.00 $2.00 N

Non- Rateable Properties 120 litre bin waste with 240 litre bin recycle:
Garbage weekly service, includes recycle fortnightly Per Service $143.00 $147.00 $4.00 N

Additional 240 litre Recycle Bin Per Bin $74.00 $76.00 $2.00 N

Residential:
120 litre bin Surcharge Per Bin $45.00 $46.00 $1.00 N
Optional 240 litre Green Waste Bin Per Bin $89.00 $92.00 $3.00 N
Additional 240 litre Recycle Bin Per Bin $74.00 $76.00 $2.00 N
Additional 120 litre Household Bin Per Bin $212.00 $218.00 $6.00 N

Engineering & Infrastructure - Operations
OPEN SPACE MANAGEMENT
Tree Removal 

Removal of tree due to installation of new cross over Per Request $1,283.00 

Amenity value + 
Removal costs + 

Tree planting 
costs + 2 years 

maintenance

$0.00 Y
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